GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA
1987 SESSION

CHAPTER 785
HOUSE BILL 746

AN ACT TO ALLOCATE FUNDS TO A SPECIAL FUND OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC EDUCATION, DIVISION OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION FOR
EXPANSION OF THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS' BASIC SKILLS PROGRAM IN
ECONOMIC EDUCATION.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. Of the funds appropriated to the Department of Public Education
in Section 2 of Chapter 738, Session Laws of 1987, for staff development under the
Basic Education Program, the Department of Public Education shall use at least the sum
of forty thousand dollars ($40,000) for each year of the 1987-89 biennium for the Basic
Skills Program in Economic Education.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 12th day of
August, 1987.



